Proceedings of the ASME 2018 Pressure Vessels and Piping Conference
PVP2018
July 15-20, 2018, Prague, Czech Republic
PVP2018-84950
INTER-LABORATORY RESULTS AND ANALYSES OF MINI-C(T) SPECIMEN
TESTING OF AN IRRADIATED LINDE 80 WELD METAL
William Server
ATI Consulting

mini-C(T) and larger specimen results, but the selection of test
temperature and the number of test specimens needed to obtain
reliable results is more restrictive when testing a low-upper-shelf
toughness material.
REFERENCES
[1] American Standard for Testing and Materials International,
“Standard Test Method for Determination of Reference
Temperature T0, for Ferritic Steels in the Transition Range,”
ASTM E1921-17a, (2017).
[2] Yamamoto, M., Kimura, A., Onizawa, K., Yoshimoto, K.,
Ogawa, T., Chiba, A., Hirano, T., Sugihara, T., Sugiyama,
M., Miura, N., Soneda, N., “A Round Robin Program of
Master Curve Evaluation using Miniature C(T) Specimens
-First Round Robin Test on Uniform Specimens of Reactor
Pressure Vessel Material,” ASME 2012 Pressure Vessel and
Piping Division Conference, PVP2012-78661, (2012).
[3] Yamamoto, M., Onizawa, K., Yoshimoto, K., Ogawa, T.,
Mabuchi, Y., Miura, N., “A Round Robin Program of
Master Curve Evaluation using Miniature C(T) Specimens
-2nd report: Fracture Toughness Comparison in Specified
Loading Rate Condition,” ASME 2013 Pressure Vessel and
Piping Division Conference, PVP2013-97936, (2013).
[4] Yamamoto, M., Kimura, A., Onizawa, K., Yoshimoto, K.,
Ogawa, T., Mabuchi, Viehrig, H-W., Miura, N., Soneda, N.,
“A Round Robin Program of Master Curve Evaluation
using Miniature C(T) Specimens -3rd report: Comparison of
T0 under Various Selections of Temperature Conditions,”
ASME 2014 Pressure Vessel and Piping Division
Conference, PVP2014-28898, (2014).
[5] Yamamoto, M. and Miura, N., "Applicability of Miniature
C(T) Specimens for the Master Curve Evaluation of RPV
Weld Metal," ASME 2015 Pressure Vessels and Piping
Division Conference, PVP2015-45545, (2015).
[6] M. Yamamoto, N. Miura, "Applicability of Miniature C(T)
Specimens for the Master Curve Evaluation of RPV Weld
Metal and Heat Affected Zone," ASME 2016 Pressure
Vessels and Piping Conference, PVP2016-63762, (2016).
[7] Yamamoto, M., Carter, R., Viehrig, H-W., Lambrecht, M.,
"A Round Robin Program of Master Curve Evaluation
using Miniature C(T) Specimens (Comparison of T0 for a
Weld Metal)," Trans. SMiRT-24, BEXCO, Busan, Korea
(2017).
[8] McCabe, D.E., Nanstad, R.K., Iskander, S.K., Heatherly,
D.W., and Swain, R.L., Evaluation of WF-70 Weld Metal
from the Midland Unit 1 Reactor Vessel, NUREG/CR-
5736, ORNL/TM-13748, November (2000).
[9] Sokolov, M., “Use of Mini-CT Specimens for Fracture
Toughness Characterization of Low Upper-Shelf Linde 80
Weld before and after Irradiation,” ASME 2018 Pressure
Vessels and Piping Conference, PVP2018-84804, (2018).
[10] Wallin, K., Nevasmaa, P., Laukkanen A., and Planman, T.,
"Master Curve Analysis of Inhomogeneous Ferritic
Steels," Engineering Fracture Mechanics, Volume 71,
Issues 16-17, pp. 2329-2346, November (2004).